

## EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT DOVER

EXECUTIVE ORDER
NUMBER ONE HUNDRED SIXTEEN

TO: Heads of All State Departments and Agencies

RE: Amendment of Executive Order Number One Hundred Thirteen Entitled "Task Force on Public Sector Collective Bargaining", as amended by Executive Order Number One Hundred

Fourteen.

WHEREAS, by Executive Order Number One Hundred Thirteen, the Governor established the Task Force on Public Sector Collective Bargaining; and

WHEREAS, due to the complexity and magnitude of the assignment, an extension of the submission date of the final report is necessary to enable the Task Force to make informed recommendations;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, SHERMAN W. TRIBBITT, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Delaware, do hereby order and declare as follows:

1. Paragraph 7 of Executive Order Number One Hundred Thirteen is hereby amended by striking the date "December 15, 1976" as it appears therein and substituting in lieu thereof the date "January 18, 1977".

APPROVED this day of November, 1976

Governor

ATTEST:

Secretary of State